DN000096.D
©  2012 JTT ELECTRONICS LTD
X-SERIES BATTERY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (BMS)
BATTERY CONTROL UNIT (X-BCU)
Data Sheet
Up to 240 Cells and 1000V Battery Pack Monitoring and
Control, Ground Fault Detection, CAN, Relay Control,
Current Sensor, Thermal Management, Ultra-Low Power

The different hardware configurations are specified
by the X-BCU model number in the next section.
8 MODEL NUMBERING
X-BCU-____
Additional Hardware Features
C – Second Isolated CAN Communication
P – Second Power Supply Input
Example Model Number:
Default Controller:  X-BCU
Controller with second CAN and Power Options:  X-BCU-CP
X-BCU BMS
7
DN000096.D
©  2012 JTT ELECTRONICS LTD
9 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
PARAMETER MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Supply Power Specifications (Supply Power A & B)
Supply Voltage (Vmain) 9 12 / 24 32 V
Supply Voltage Under voltage Cut-out (while operating) 7.7   V
Supply Voltage Over  voltage Cut-out (while operating)   33.0 V
Supply Current, Active Mode*
Default Configuration ( @ 12/24V )  180/90  mA
With second Isolated CAN ( @ 12/24V )  200/100  mA
Supply Current, Idle (Low Power) Mode ( @ 12/24V )  50/25  mA
Supply Current, OFF Mode ( @ 12/24V )  0.35/0.70  mA
Power Enable Inputs (Pwr A EN, Pwr B EN)
Input Voltage 0  Vmain V
Input Enable Voltage Vmain-1   Vmain V
Input Disable Voltage 0  Vmain-1 V
Input Resistance  50  KΩ
Isolated CAN Communication Specifications (all 3 chan.)
Isolation  2.5  kV rms
Common-mode Transient Immunity  25  kV/μs
Recessive Bus Voltage 2.0  3.0 V
CANH Output Voltage 2.75  4.5 V
CANL Output Voltage 0.5  2.0 V
Maximum Data Rate  1  Mbps
I2C Communication Specifications
Input High Voltage 3.5  5.0 V
Input Low Voltage 0  1.5 V
Internal Pull-Ups  10  KΩ
Bus Capacitive Loading   200 pF
Data Rate 25 100 250 KHz
FAN Driver Specifications
Output Voltage  Vmain  V
Output Current   6.0 A
Load Inductance (@Imax)   60 μH
Digital Output Specifications
Low Side Digital Output Current Sink   750 mA
Low Side Digital Output Current Source  0  mA
Low Side Digital Output Switching Voltage 0  60 V
Digital Input Specifications
Digital Input Active High Level 5  Vmain V
Digital Input Pull-Down  150  KΩ
MCU Power Specifications
Output Voltage  24  V
X-BCU BMS
8
DN000096.D
©  2012 JTT ELECTRONICS LTD
PARAMETER MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Output Current   3.7 A